CEGPA Tour Program Staff Risk Assessment
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	Name(s) of Risk Team Members:  

Elaine Lowenstein
	Point Value →

Parameter ↓
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Job Title:  Tour Program Staff

Job Number or Job Identifier:  JRA-SS-Tour Program
	Frequency

(B)
	<once/year
	<once/month
	<once/week
	<once/shift
	>once/shift

	Job Description:  Escorts Visiting Groups on tours of the Laboratory and its’ facilities


	Severity

(C)
	First Aid Only
	Medical Treatment
	Lost Time
	Partial Disability
	Death or Permanent Disability

	
	Likelihood

(D)
	Extremely Unlikely
	Unlikely
	Possible
	Probable
	Multiple

	Training and Procedure List (Optional):


	
	
	
	
	
	

	Approved by Jean D”Ascoli Date: 9/20/06
Rev. #  1

(signature on file in building 197B room 1-101)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stressors (if applicable, please list all
	Reason for Revision (if applicable): 
	Comments:  


	
	Before Additional Controls
	
	After Additional

Controls
	

	Job Step / Task
	Hazard
	Control(s)
	Stressors Y/N
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B

A
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Control(s) Added to Reduce Risk
	Stressors Y/N
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	% Risk Reduction

	Escorting groups
	Tripping on sidewalks and in parking lots
	Training escorts on trip hazards 

Proper lighting, clear walkways, OSHA-compliant steps & handrails, emergency response, periodic walkthroughs
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Using Interior Stairs
	Falls to lower level
	Sufficient lighting, floor maintenance, proper footwear, non-slip treads, hand rails, housekeeping
	N
	1
	3
	4
	3
	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walking in hallways
	Falls to same level
	Sufficient lighting, floor maintenance, good footwear, housekeeping
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walking to parking lots, walking up/down outside stairs
	Falls, falls to a lower level, bodily reaction to trips
	Proper lighting, clear walkways, OSHA-compliant steps & handrails, emergency response
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Being hit by auto
	Proper lighting, clear walkways, speed limits, emergency response
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carpooling 


	Auto accident
	Wear seat belt, clear  driver directions, appropriate maps provided, proper speed limit, adherence to all lab traffic regulations, sensitivity to weather and road conditions
	N
	1
	3
	5
	3
	45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Entering and exiting vans and buses
	Falls and trips on van or bus step
	Appropriate footwear, appropriate clothes, 
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Unescorted facility visits
	Entering inappropriate areas
	Appropriate facility training, appropriate safety signs
	N
	1
	3
	5
	3
	45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Unescorted facility visit to a “controlled area film badge required”
	Entering controlled area film badge required
	RadWorker I training, film badge training, facility specific training, informing proper safety liaisons, informing facility safety coordinators
	N
	1
	3
	5
	3
	45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Further Description of Controls Added to Reduce Risk: 

The performance of Tier I’s over years, with the workers, has been integral to hazard identification and the application of controls, and assures the appropriate controls are in place and implemented.

Tool Box training is continually performed to keep workers aware and current on working safely, and to highlight specific jobs/tasks and associated hazards and controls.

	*Risk:
	0 to 20

Negligible
	21 to 40

Acceptable
	41 to 60

Moderate
	61 to 80

Substantial
	81 or greater

Intolerable
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